## Dr. PADAM SINGH RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT SCHEME Institute of Applied Statistics

Ref: DCS/IAS/R&D/2019/411

Date: 02.11.2020

Dear Delegates

Subject: Regarding the workshop on Advance course on Biostatistics & Research Methodology & Statistical Computing using EXCEL under Dr. Padam Singh Research & Development Scheme

Respected Sir/Ma'am,

I am pleased to inform you that the Institute of Applied statistics, in collaboration with the National Institute of Medical Statistics - Indian Council of Medical Research (ICMR-NIMS) is organizing a One month training program on Advance course on Biostatistics & Research Methodology & 10 Day training program on Statistical computing using EXCEL under Dr. Padam Singh Research & Development Scheme. The details of the workshop is mentioned below:

Name of the workshop	Date & Time
Advance course on Biostatistics &	23/11/2020 to 18/12/2020
Research Methodology	Timings: 06:30 PM- 07:30 PM
Statistical computing using EXCEL	21/12/2020 to 30/12/2020
	Timings: 06:00 PM- 07:00 PM

This course is beneficial for Medical professionals, academicians, nursing, paramedical, allied science, healthcare professionals and research scholars in the relevant field. Last date of the registration is 20th November, 2020.

**Registration Procedure:** The program will be conducted online via CISCO Webex meeting app and the URL will be provided to the email address after the submission of registration form. The registration fee for each workshop is Rs.999/-. The registration link is mentioned below:

Registration Link (Advance course on Biostatistics & Research Methodology):

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSc4xmz3jd0O51yzmFU5\_9xHOQfG3uABMm APZM1fVS0eMlKnUg/viewform?usp=pp\_url

Registration Link (Statistical Computing using EXCEL): https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfNx41\_XOp0iv0VUpCS-NhArL2MYKJkPZNt2RFmpNOiKXDdtg/viewform?usp=pp\_url

Thanks and Best Regards

Luttan

Shubham Pandey National Coordinator Dr. Padam Singh Research and Development Scheme

Contact Details: Log on to: www.iasdcs.com Email Address: rdscheme.ias@gmail.com Contact Number: 8004646130, 9368728320





National Coordinator Shubham Pandey National Co-coordinator Ankit Singh National Co-coordinator Ashish Gaur